
2025-2026 Academic Year Fall Semester – Coursera Undergraduate 

Academic Calendar  

September 8, 2025 (Monday) 
September 12, 2025 (Friday) 
 

 
Coursera application period 

September 15, 2025 (Monday) 
September 19, 2025 (Friday) 
 

 

Evaluation of Coursera applications 

 

September 23, 2025 (Tuesday) 
 
Announcement of application results via MyKHAS and e-posta 

 

September 26, 2025 (Friday) 
 
Course assignments on the Coursera platform 

 

September 29, 2025 (Monday) 
December 26, 2025 (Friday) 
 

 

Coursera courses begin and end 

 

October 22, 2025 (Wednesday) 
 

Cancellation of registration for students who have not started 
their courses on the Coursera platform 

 
December 26, 2025 (Friday) 
 

 

Deadline for course completion on Coursera 

 

January 2, 2026 (Friday) 
 

Deadline for uploading Coursera certificate links to the MyKHAS 
portal 

 

January 13, 2026 (Tuesday) 
 

Deadline for transferring completed Coursera courses to the 
SPARKS system under the course name “KH-COURSERA Coursera 
Free Elective Course” 

 

 


